
June 2021

Friday, 04 June

* GAT Preparation Session 2 - 8.50 to 9.45am (All Day)

* ICAS English Test Day - Yr 2 - 6 (Friday 4 and Monday 7 June) (All
Day)

Monday, 07 June

* ICAS English Test Day - Yr 2 - 6 (Friday 4 and Monday 7 June) (All
Day)

* International Week (All Day)

* Week 8 Day 1 (All Day)

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

* Junior School Learmonth House Service (All Day)

Tuesday, 08 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

Wednesday, 09 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

Thursday, 10 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

* College Football Academy v Emmanuel College (until lunchtime)
(All Day)

* Inter Primary Equestrian Games Day (All Day)

* Year 12 English SAC - tbc (3:45 PM-5:15 PM)

Friday, 11 June

* International Week (All Day)

* Mid Year Exam Week - Senior School (All Day)

* Junior School Report  Writing Day (no classes)  Senior School -
Classes continue (All Day)

Monday, 14 June

* Queen's Birthday Public Holiday (All Day)

Tuesday, 15 June

* Week 9 Day 7 (All Day)

* EMERGE:  Year 10, 11 and 12 Curriculum Information Platform
Launched (All Day)

* Big Man Walk  - Year 10 Boys - Resilience Workshop Yr 10 Girls
(All Day)

Wednesday, 16 June

* VIBE Festival (All Day)

Thursday, 17 June

* Senior School Casual Clothes Day (All Day)

Friday, 18 June

* Junior School Reports Released on PAM (All Day)

* EMERGE - Year 11 & 12 -  2022 subject selection deadline (All
Day)

* Strings Workshop - after school (All Day)

* Last Day of Term 2 - normal dismissal times (All Day)
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